
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:134
ANSWERED ON:05.07.2004
NATIONAL COMMISSION ON AGRICULTURE
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up a National Commission on Agriculture;

(b) if so, the composition of the Commission;

(c) whether the Commission has submitted any recommendations to the Government;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a) & (b): Government has set up a National Commission on Farmers vide Resolution F.No.8-2/2003-Policy (ES) on 10th February,
2004. The Commission comprises one Chairman, two full-time Members, three part-time Members and a Member Secretary.
(c): No, Sir.
(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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